Additional name(s) of conveying partyles) attached? Yes No 3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Street Address: 100 Bayer Road Other City: PittsburghState: PAIp: 152 Execution Date: SEE ADDENDUM - Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: B. Patent No.(s) 09/967,430 Additional numbers attached? Yes No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: 6. Total number of applications and patents involved Name:Jeffrey M. Greenman Factors and Licensing Internal Address: Vice President, Patents and Licensing Internal Address: 400 Morgan Lane Street Address:400 Morgan Lane 8. Deposit account number: 13-3372	$\frac{4}{1000}$ OFFICE OF PUBLIC RECORDS $\frac{2002 \text{ APR ID PM 2: 23}}{\text{Form PTO-1595}}$ (Rev. 03/01) FINANCE SECTION PAT. OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002) Tab settings $\Rightarrow \Rightarrow \Rightarrow \forall \forall \forall \forall \forall$	04-23-2002 MENT OF COMMERCE 102064133 MENT OF COMMERCE Int and Trademark Off
3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment Security Agreement Other Other Other Assignment Other Other Additional number(s) address(es) attached? Yes Additional number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:	1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
City: Pittsburgh State: PA Zip: 152 Execution Date:	3. Nature of conveyance: X Assignment Q Merger Q Security Agreement Q Change of Name	Street Address: _100 Bayer Road
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: A. Patent Application No.(s) 09/967,430 Additional numbers attached? Yes S. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Jeffrey M. Greenman Internal Address: Vice President, Patents and Licensing Bayer Corporation Enclosed Street Address: 400 Morgan Lane City: West Haven State: CT Zip: 06516		City:_PittsburghState:_PA Zip:_15205 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes X No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: 6. Total number of applications and patents involved Name: Jeffrey M. Greenman 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00 Internal Address: Vice President, Patents and Licensing Enclosed Bayer Corporation Internal Address: 400 Morgan Lane City: West Haven State: CT DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 0. Statement and signature	If this document is being filed together with a new appl A. Patent Application No.(s) 09/967,430	B. Patent No.(s)
Street Address: 400 Morgan Lane	 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
City:West HavenState:CTZip:06516 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	Street Address:400 Morgan Lane	
0. Statement and signature	City:_West HavenState:_CTZip:_06516	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
To the best of my knowledge and bench, the follogenry interfolgenry int	9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing is a true copy of the original document. <u>William F. Gray</u> Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including com	information is true and correct and any attached copy

ADDENDUM US SERIAL NO. 09/967,430 ATTORNEY DOCKET NO. 5064

Conveying Party (family name followed by given name) 1. WOOD, Jill E. Execution Date (Month/Day/Year) 02/06/2002 2. **Conveying Party** (family name followed by given name) BARYZA, Jeremy L. Execution Date (Month/Day/Year) 01/23/2002 **Conveying Party** (family name followed by given name) 3. BRENNAN, Catherine R. Execution Date (Month/Day/Year) 02/06/2002 **Conveying Party** (family name followed by given name) 4. CHOI, Soongyu 02/06/2002 **Execution Date** (Month/Day/Year) **Conveying Party** (family name followed by given name) 5. COOK, James H. Execution Date (Month/Day/Year) 02/06/2002 **Conveying Party** (family name followed by given name) 6. DIXON, Brian R. **Execution Date** (Month/Day/Year) 02/18/2002 7. EHRLICH, Paul P. **Conveying Party** (family name followed by given name) Execution Date (Month/Day/Year) 01/03/2002 **Conveying Party** (family name followed by given name) 8. GUNN, David E. 02/06/2002 Execution Date (Month/Day/Year) 9. McALEXANDER, Ian Conveying Party (family name followed by given name) 01/24/2002 Execution Date (Month/Day/Year) LIU, Peiying Conveying Party (family name followed by given name) 10. 01/30/2002 Execution Date (Month/Day/Year) LOWE, Derek B. 11. Conveying Party (family name followed by given name) 02/06/2002 Execution Date (Month/Day/Year) REDMAN, Aniko M.

Conveying Party (family name followed by given name) **Execution Date** (Month/Day/Year)

Conveying Party (family name followed by given name) **Execution Date** (Month/Day/Year)

Conveying Party (family name followed by given name) **Execution Date** (Month/Day/Year)

- 12. REDMAN, Aniko M. 02/14/2002
- 13. SCOTT, William J. 02/14/2002
- 14. WANG, Yamin 02/06/2002

ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION

In consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNOR of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00) and for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged,

ASSIGNOR(S):

Name of Inventor	Residence	Country of Nationality
(Family name followed by given name)	3007 Ridge Road	
	North Haven, Connecticut 06473	
WOOD, JIILE.	United States of America	United States of America
	enned etalete er / interior	
	945 High School Way, Apt. #19	
	Mountain View, California 94041	
BARYZA, Jeremy L.	United States of America	United States of America
	25 Braeside Drive	
DDENNAN, Ostherine D	Hamden, Connecticut 06514	
BRENNAN, Catherine R	United States of America	United States of America
	44 Jamestown Road	
	Trumbull, Connecticut 06611	
CHOI, Soongyu	United States of America	Republic of Korea
<u></u>		
	174 Young Street	
	East Hampton, Connecticut 06424	
COOK, James H.	United States of America	United States of America
	1220 Johnson Road	
	Woodbridge, Connecticut 06424 United States of America	United States of America
DIXON, Brian R.	United States of America	Officed Otales of Afficiated
	Bockumer Strasse 48	
	Duesseldorf-Wittlaer, 40489	
EHRLICH, Paul P.	Germany	United States of America
	40 Wood Street	
· ·	Hamden, Connecticut 06517	
GUNN, David E.	United States of America	United States of America
, ,	0.470 Birdie Thempson Drive	
	2473 Birdie Thompson Drive Pocatello, Idaho 83201	
	United States of America	United States of America
McALEXANDER, lan	Officed Offices of America	
	228 Devonshire Lane	
	Madison, Connecticut 06443	
LIU, Peiying	United States of America	Canada

. . .

11/4/97 g:\patents\forms\assignment.wpd

•.

PATENT REEL: 012803 FRAME: 0947

LOWE, Derek B.	31 Bittersweet Lane Hamden, Connecticut 06518 United States of America	United States of America
	66 E. Street	
	Derby, Connecticut 06418	
REDMAN, Anikó M.	United States of America	Hungary
	210 Saddle Hill Road	
	Guilford, Connecticut 06437	
SCOTT, William J.	United States of America	United States of America
	10 Russett Road	
	Sandy Hook, Connecticut 06482	
WANG, Yamin	United States of America	China

hereby sell(s), assign(s) and transfer(s) to

ASSIGNEE: Bayer Corporation, 100 Bayer Road, Pittsburgh, Pennsylvania 15205, U.S.A., and its successors, assigns and legal representatives,

the entire right, title and interest in and to, including the right to claim priority from, the invention(s) disclosed in

U.S. Provisional Patent Application No.: 60/236,681, filed on 29 September 2000, which is entitled: "17-Beta-Hydroxysteroid Dehydrogenase-II Inhibitors";

U.S. Provisional Patent Application No.: 60/257,435, filed on 22 December 2000, which is entitled: "17-Beta-Hydroxysteroid Dehydrogenase-II Inhibitors"; and

U.S. Patent Application No.: 09/967,430, filed on 28 September 2001, which is entitled: "17-Beta-Hydroxysteroid Dehydrogenase-II Inhibitors";

and any legal equivalent thereof in a foreign country,

and in and to all Letters Patent and equivalents thereof to be obtained for said invention in all countries by the above application or any continuation, division, renewal, substitute or equivalent thereof, as well as to any reissue, reexamination, patent term restoration, or equivalent thereto.

ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment, and that ASSIGNEE will, upon ASSIGNEE's request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention(s) and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR, and ASSIGNOR will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation or other proceeding related thereto, and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representative(s) any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said application, said invention(s) and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

- 2 -

REEL: 012803 FRAME: 0948

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I/we have hereunto respectively set hand and seal on the date(s) shown below:

Typed Name of Inventor	Signature of Inventor	Date
Jill E. Wood	Jule E. Wood	2/6/02
Jeremy L. Baryza	- AB	23JAN 2002
Catherine R. Brennan	AL-R-P-	2/6/02
Soongyu Choi	Joorgn Chi	2/6/02
James H. Cook	James Cych	2/0/02
Brian R. Dixon	2 cha	02/18/02
Fnrlich Paul P. Erlich	Paul P.Ehrbeit	Jan 03 2002
David E. Gunn	Jain C. FE	Feb JAT 6, 2002
lan McAlexander	Day Mealexander	Jan. 24, 2002
Peiving Liu	Pergneg l-	Jan. 30, 2002
	Oll B. Dre	2/6/07
Derek B. Lowe	Andis Redman	02-14-02
Anikó M. Redman	mille Cost	14 Febron
William J. Scott	il rec	2/6/02
Yamin Wang	1-3	F

11/4/97 g:\patents\forms\assignment.wpd

•.

PATENT REEL: 012803 FRAME: 0949 5. B

RECORDED: 04/10/2002